8:30 AM

8:32 AM
8:35 AM
8:40 AM
8:45 AM

9:00 AM

9:20 AM

9:50 AM

10:05 AM

10:20 AM
10:30 AM

PUBLIC NOTICE
Cook County Economic Development Advisory Committee (EDAC)
July 16, 2025
8:30-10:30 AM
69 W. Washington
22nd Floor, Room H
Chicago, IL 60602

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Click here to join the meeting
Meeting ID: 236 694 731 071
Passcode: aq324L
Download Teams | Join on the web

Call to Order & Roll Call
Admittance of Virtual Participants

Approval of May Minutes
EDAC Chair’s Remarks
Public Comment

Action of the Financial Tools and Incentives Subcommittee
For Approval

e Harlem LLC Chick-Fil-A - 7b
e Lenny's Gas N Wash 65th and Central LLC - 7b

CDBG / ESG / HOME FY25 Program of Projects
For Approval

Public Hearing
CDBG-DR Action Plan
For Discussion

Catalyst Grant Overview and Application Launch
For Discussion

Homeowner Relief Program
For Discussion

Member Updates and Announcements
Adjournment

Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC

Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC
Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC
Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC

Will Towns, Co- Chair
Financial Services and
Incentives
Pam McDonough, Co- Chair
Financial Services and
Incentives
Sheryl Caldwell, Project
Director, DPD

Cheryl Cooke, Deputy
Director of Community
Development
David Washington, Planning
and Development
Susan Campbell, Director,
Department of Planning and
Development

Irene Sherr, Deputy Bureau
Chief
Krista Elam, Manager
Community and Economic
Development
Dominic Tocci, Deputy
Bureau Chief
Ryan Tripp, Manager
Community and Economic
Development
Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC

Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC


https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/download-app
https://www.microsoft.com/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting

