PUBLIC NOTICE

Cook County Economic Development Advisory Committee (EDAC) July 16, 2025 8:30 - 10:30 AM 69 W. Washington

22nd Floor, Room H Chicago, IL 60602



Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 236 694 731 071 Passcode: aq324L

Download Teams I Join on the web



	<u>Download Teams</u> <u>Join on the web</u>	
8:30 AM	Call to Order & Roll Call Admittance of Virtual Participants	Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC
8:32 AM	Approval of May Minutes	Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC
8:35 AM	EDAC Chair's Remarks	Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC
8:40 AM	Public Comment	Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC
8:45 AM	Action of the Financial Tools and Incentives Subcommittee For Approval Harlem LLC Chick-Fil-A - 7b Lenny's Gas N Wash 65th and Central LLC - 7b	Will Towns, Co- Chair Financial Services and Incentives Pam McDonough, Co- Chair Financial Services and Incentives Sheryl Caldwell, Project Director, DPD
9:00 AM	CDBG / ESG / HOME FY25 Program of Projects For Approval	Cheryl Cooke, Deputy Director of Community Development David Washington, Planning and Development
9:20 AM	Public Hearing CDBG-DR Action Plan For Discussion	Susan Campbell, Director, Department of Planning and Development
9:50 AM	Catalyst Grant Overview and Application Launch For Discussion	Irene Sherr, Deputy Bureau Chief Krista Elam, Manager Community and Economic Development
10:05 AM	Homeowner Relief Program For Discussion	Dominic Tocci, Deputy Bureau Chief Ryan Tripp, Manager Community and Economic Development
10:20 AM	Member Updates and Announcements	Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC
10:30 AM	Adjournment	Graham Grady, Chair, EDAC